PROGRAMMABLE DISPLAY
WHA1 Series
User's Manual
WUME-WHA1-04
2024.4 industry.panasonic.com/
Hardware
                                     PROGRAMMABLE DISPLAY WHA1 Advanced Model
Safety Precautions

・ Do not remove the SD memory card while the power is on.*
*Communication may be stopped. It is necessary to restart the power supply to recover.
・ The data saved in the SD memory card may be lost in the following cases. We assume no
responsibility whatsoever for the lost of saved data.
(1) When a user or third party used the SD memory card incorrectly.
(2) When the SD memory card was affected by any static electricity or electrical noise.
(3) When the SD memory card was removed or the power supply of the HMI unit was turned off while
data was being read, written or deleted to/from the SD memory card.
・ It is recommended to save important data in another media for backup.
                                     PROGRAMMABLE DISPLAY WHA1 Advanced Model
1
1 System Configuration
1.1 WH series Advanced Model Main Unit
Model No. Display Touch switch Front cover Power Supply communication USB SD
Ethernet Serial
AWHA1C050 5.0 inch wide TFT
Capacitive type ― 24V DC
2ch 1ch
RS-232C/
RS-422/RS-485
※software configurable
1ch
1Slot
AWHA1C070 7.0 inch wide TFT
3ch 2ch AWHA1C101 10.1 inch wide TFT
AWHA1C156 15.6 inch wide TFT
AWHA1C215 21.5 inch wide TFT
1.2 Screen Creating Tool
This software is used for creating screens and making various settings.
Item name  Required OS  Hard disk capacity  Remarks
Tool Software